ORDINANCENo. 186154

* Amend contract with Standard Insurance Company to provide employee life and long term
disability insurance services (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30000089)

The City of Portland ordains:
Section 1. The Council finds:

1. The Office of Management and Finance, Bureau of Human Resources provides life and long-
term disability benefits to eligible employees and desires to amend its contract with Standard
Insurance Company as identified in Exhibit A.

2. Standard Insurance Company has been the City’s insurance carrier since 1993. Standard has
been successful in retaining the contract through the City’s competitive bid process and it is
in the best interest of the City to extend its current contract.

3. Itis deemed appropriate and necessary to extend the agreement with Standard Insurance to
provide life and long term disability benefits to City employees through June 30, 2018.

The Health Fund Budget for FY 2013-14 includes appropriations in support of the benefit
related contract identified above.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Mayor or the Director of Human resources is hereby authorized to execute the contract
amendments and any subsequent renewal during the term of the contract hereto as Exhibit A
attached.

b. The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants not to exceed
the amounts listed the amendment.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists in order to avoid undue and costly delay in
providing benefits to plan participants; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from
and after its passage by Council.

Passed by the Council: JUL 17 2013 LaVonne Griffin-Valade

Mayor Charles Hales Auditor of the City of Portland

Office of Management and Finance By /

Prepared by: Jack Graham: Anna Kanwit: CB A=

Date Prepared: June 28, 2013 Deputy



J[J°

697 -

Agendé No. 1 8 6 1 5 4

ORDINANCE NO.
Ayne xf‘ Title

*Authorize contract amendment toagreemenfnumbeF 3@9@9@)&9 with Standard Insurance

o L,‘("\“c‘\r y )
Company. (Ordinancey « cvivies t s 11 4 TN R S2FUICES

. < L S
Foy ovide emplavee Jife and ol {'ﬂ,\""““"' AUSEL "‘/ W

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILep S0k 12 2003

Commissioner/Auditor:

Mayor Charlie Hales

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 0 Q . LaVonne Griffin-Valade
T otk Auditor of the City of Portland

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz @/\/
. . By;

Position 2/Works - Fish
\' Deputy

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman

Position 4/Safety - Novick ACTION TAKEN:

BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau: Bureau of Human
Resources /\ a/
Bureau Head: Jack D. Graham

Anna Kanwit

\
\,

Prepared by: Cathy Bless
Date Prepared: June 28, 2013

Financial Impact & Public
Involvement Statement

Completed IE Amends Budget[:]

Portland Policy Document
If “Yes” requires City Policyparagraph stated
in doc nt.

Yes No X

Counc:|l Meeting Date
July 17, 2013

required for contract, code, easement,
franchise, comp plan, charter

, City Attorney Approval: W

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS:

TIME CERTAIN []

YEAS

NAYS

Start time:
1. Fritz 1. Fritz

Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 2 Fish 2 Fish

CONSENT [X 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman

REGULAR [:] 4. Novick 4. Novick

Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Hales Hales

SV




